## MORGAN COUNTY COMMISSION INVITATION TO BID BID INVITATION NUMBER: 19-09 ADA Electronic Ballot Marking Devices - Probate

Morgan County Commission is soliciting sealed bids for the items listed above. Bids will be received by the Morgan County Commission at the Morgan County Courthouse, Commission Office, 5<sup>TH</sup> Floor, 302 Lee Street, Decatur, Alabama 35602, until

## Friday, August 9, 2019, at 4:30 p.m. C.D.T.

Time is of the essence in submitting bids and only sealed bids received in the commission office by the time listed above shall be opened and considered. Bids will be opened in the County Commission Chambers on Monday, August 12, 2019 at 9:00 a.m. Bidders and other interested individuals are invited to attend the bid opening.

Prospective bidders are instructed to read the Request for Bids and Bid Specifications very carefully. Bid addendums will be provided to all bidders, if necessary. Bids must be made in compliance with the guidelines in the sections referred to herein and *each page initialed by the bidder representative to denote understanding of such compliance and returned with the submitted bid.* 

Bid envelopes should be sealed and marked as follows:

## **Electronic Ballot Marking Devices**

Bids may be mailed to Morgan County Commission, P.O. Box 668, Decatur, AL 35602.

If there are any questions about *bid procedures*, please contact Jessica Smith at <u>ismith@co.morgan.al.us</u>.

- A completed W-9 and affidavit of compliance with E-Verify should be included with your bid package in addition to the forms requested in the Bid Specifications.
- By signing this contract, grant, or other agreement, the contracting parties affirm, for the duration of the agreement, that such contractor is not currently engaged in, and an agreement that the contractor will not engage in, the boycott of a person or an entity based in or doing business with a jurisdiction with which Alabama can enjoy open trade.